

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 6737 of 2026**

=====

AJAY S/O GAYDHAR (GIRDHAR) BARIK (RUPAL)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HK THAKOR(6182) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR K B MAGHNANI(9673) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**Date : 02/04/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned advocate appearing for the applicant submitted that the applicant has been arrested in connection with the present offence on 11.03.2025 and since then, he is in custody. Though, a period of more than one year has passed after the arrest of the applicant, there is no progress in the trial and even, the charge has not been framed against the applicant.

2. Having regard to the same, the learned Trial Court to submit its report as regards the status of trial by the next date of hearing.

3. S.O. to 24.04.2026.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)