

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 6737 of 2026**

=====

AJAY S/O GAYDHAR (GIRDHAR) BARIK (RUPAL)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HK THAKOR(6182) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR K B MAGHNANI(9673) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS DHWANI TRIPATHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 24/04/2026

ORDER

Issue Notice to the Respondents returnable on 12.06.2026.
Learned APP waives service of Notice on behalf of the
Respondent - State.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)