

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 6737 of 2026**

=====

AJAY S/O GAYDHAR (GIRDHAR) BARIK (RUPAL)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HK THAKOR(6182) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR K B MAGHNANI(9673) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. TRUPESH KATHIRIYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 03/07/2026

ORDER

The Notice issued by this Court to the complainant is being unserved as the complainant is not residing at the given address.

The Investigation Officer shall make attempts to trace out the whereabouts of the complainant as well as the victim.

S.O. to 17.07.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W / 204