

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 6737 of 2026**

=====

AJAY S/O GAYDHAR (GIRDHAR) BARIK (RUPAL)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HK THAKOR(6182) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR K B MAGHNANI(9673) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. MEET THAKKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 17/07/2026

ORDER

Though the notice is unserved, the complainant viz. Lalman R. Yadav is present before the Court in person and submits that he wants to engage a Lawyer through Legal Aid.

At his request, stand over to 31.07.2026.

The Gujarat High Court Legal Service Authority to provide necessary Legal Assistance to the Original Complainant as per the policy.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

RAVI OZA